Centrifugal Roof Supply Fan
Model SAF
Belt Drive
B
U
I
L
D

in ductwork.
Commercial Kitchen Ventilation
Model Number Code
The model number system is designed to completely identify the fan. The of the model number is determined
by the size and performance selected from the following pages.
Service
Filtered supply fans require regular inspection and cleaning (or replacement) of filters to ensure high efficiency
and performance. The model SAF is designed to provide easy access to filters and other components through a
convenient removable hood cover.
Weather Resistant
Fasteners
Easy to remove
galvanized fasteners
keep the hood cover
secured.
Filter Removal
Filter racks
are designed
so filters can
easily slide out
for cleaning or
replacement.
Removable Hood
Cover
Removal of the
hood cover allows
easy access to all
fan components for
inspection, cleaning,
and service.
Serviceability
The internal drive
components are
easy to reach and
service with the
hood removed.
NFPA Considerations
SAF  -  110 -  7
MODEL CONFIGURATION
SAF - Belt Drive Supply
NOMINAL WHEEL
DIAMETER IN INCHES
FAN SIZE
110 through 120
  MOTOR HP
7 = 3/4 30 = 3 50 = 5
4 = 1/4 10 = 1 75 = 7½
3 = 1/3 15 = 11⁄2 100 = 10
5 = 1/2 20 = 2
6
The National Fire Protection Association specifies minimum
distance criteria for restaurant exhaust and supply fans:
Option A
1. Roof deck to top of exhaust fan windband:
 40 inches (1016 mm) minimum
2. Roof deck to top of curb:
 18 inches (457 mm) minimum
3. Supply fan intake:
 10 feet (3048 mm) minimum from all exhaust fans
Option B
For applications where the 10 feet (3048 mm) horizontal
distance cannot be met, vertical separation between
exhaust and supply must be at least 36 inches (914 mm).
40 in. min.
18 in. min.
10 ft. min.
(3 m min.)
(1016 mm min.)
(457 mm min.)
36 in. min.
12 in.
(914 mm min.
(305 mm)